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ALBA Property Service Mr G Allan Graham 084 7124 104 P O Box 201454, Durban North 4016 allandurban@mweb.co.za

AMAFA Ms B Pawandiwa Bernadet 033 3946543 3426097 PO Box 2685 Pietermaritzburg 3201 amafa.pmb@mweb.co.za

AMAFA KwaZulu-Natali Ms B Pawandiwa Bernadet 033 394 6543 342 6097 P.O.Box 2685 Pietermaritzburg
195 Langalibalele Street, 

Pietermaritzburg, 3201
3201 bernadetp@amafapmb.co.za

Council of Scientific and Industrial Research Ms S Pillay Shamilla 031 242 2304 261 2509 P.O. Box 17001 Congella 4013 spillay@csir.co.za

Department of Water Affairs Ms C Moonsamy Colleen 031 336.9486999 305 9915 082 808 0208 P.O. Box 1018, Durban, 4000 
88 Field Street, Southern Life Building

7th Floor, Durban
Durban 4000 moonsamyc@dwa.gov.za

Department of Water Affairs Ms B Sambo Bongiwe 031 336 2789 305 9915 P.O. Box 1018, Durban, 4000 
88 Field Street, Southern Life Building

7th Floor, Durban
Durban 4000 sambob@dwa.gov.za

Department of Water Affairs Mr SC Sikhosana 031 336 2933 305 9915 sikhosanas2@dwa.gov.za

Department of Water Affairs mr N Ward Norman 031 336 2737 P.O. Box 1018, Durban, 4000 
88 Field Street, Southern Life Building

7th Floor, Durban
Durban 4000 wardn@dwa.gov.za

Dept of Agriculture & Environmental Affairs Ms N Brijlal Natasha 031 302 2875 3022824 Private Bag X54321
357 Dr Pixley Ka Seme, Eagle 
Buidling, 16th Floor, 

Durban 4000 natasha.brijlal@kzndae.gov.za

Dept of Agriculture & Environmental Affairs Ms S Francis Shanthinie 031 3022875 3022824 Private Bag X54321
357 Dr Pixley Ka Seme, Eagle 
Buidling, 16th Floor, 

Durban 4000 shantani.francis@kzndae.gov.za

Dept of Agriculture & Environmental Affairs Ms Y Govender Yugeshni 031 3022875 3022824 082 921 9340 Private Bag X54321
357 Dr Pixley Ka Seme, Eagle 
Buidling, 16th Floor, 

Durban 4000 yugeshni.govender@kzndae.gov.za

Dept of Agriculture & Environmental Affairs Mrs M Padaychee Mavis 035 792 1624 792 1620 Private Bag X6005
Absa Building, 2nd Floor, Lakeview 

Terrace
Hilton 3245 mavis.padayachee@kzndae.gov.za

Dept of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Mr W Rozani Wiseman 033 3927761 0865160896 Private Bag X 9029 185 Langalibalele Street Pietermaritzburg 3200 wisemanR@daff.gov.za

Dept of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Mr T Vetsheza Thobani 033 3927729 0866180459 Private Bag X 9029 185 Langalibalele Street Pietermaritzburg 3200 ThobaniV@nda.agric.za

Deptof Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Mrs S Mhlangu Silindile 033 3927729 0866180459 0833492320 Private Bag X 9029 185 Langalibalele Street Pietermaritzburg 3200 SilindileM@nda.agric.za

Durban Natural Science Museum Mr A David Allan 031 311 2247/56/1 311 2242   davida@durban.gov.za;

Duzi Umgeni Conservation Trust Mr B Fokkens Bart 031 572 3073 504 5173 082 4557 034 P O Box 22519 Glenashley Durban 4022 bart@duct.org.za

Duzi Umgeni Conservation Trust P Rees Penny 082 340 7571                                                                     pennyduct@vodamail.co.za
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eThekwini Environmental Planning Mr C McLean Cameron 031 322 4560 311 7134 166 KE Masinga Road PO Box 680 Durban 4001 cameron.mclean@durban.gov.za

eThekwini Environmental Planning Mr G Mullins Greg 166 KE Masinga Road PO Box 680 Durban 4001 Greg.Mullins@durban.gov.za 

eThekwini Municipality Mr V Krishandutt Vishal 031 311 7843 083 5876 878 166 K.E. Msinga Road Durban 4000 vishal.krishandutt@durban.gov.za

eThekwini Municipality Mr G Pullan Geoff 083 6959 190 Tongaat geoffpullan@iafrica.com

eThekwini Municipality Ms N Ramdass Natasha 031 311  7788 311 7490 076 6101 963
15 Oakclay Gardens, Clayfield, 
Phoenix

Durban 4068 Natasha.ramdass@durban.gov.za

eThekwini Municipality Mr G Tooley Geoff 031 311 7271 083 4698 060 166 K.E. Msinga Road Durban 4000 Geoff.Tooley@durban.gov.za

eThekwini Municipality Councillor Cllor A Coen Arville 031 337 6820 083 775 4962 1103 Yarning, 199  O.R. Tambo Durban 4001 cira@telkomsa.net

eThekwini Municipality Councilor Cllor G Deochand Ganesh 031 565 1622 565 2525 084 510 4682 1 Falcon Road, Duffs Road Durban 4051

eThekwini Municipality Councilor Cllor D Macpherson Dean 031 dean@crisismed.co.za

eThekwini Municipality Traffic Mr A Peters Adrian 031  311 7344 305 5871 petersam@durban.gov.za

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife Mr A Blackmore Andy 033 845 1349 845 1499 P O Box 13053 1 Peter Brown Drive QEP Montrose Cascades 3202 andyb@kznwildlife.com

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife Ms F Elliott Felicity 033 845 1437 845 1499 P O Box 13053 1 Peter Brown Drive QEP Montrose Cascades 3202 elliottf@kznwildlife.com

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife Mrs J Longmore Jenny 033 845 1425 845 1499 P O Box 13053 1  Peter Brown Drive QEP Montrose Cascades 3202 longmorj@kznwildlife.com

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife Mrs D Tambo Denishree 033 845 1425 845 1499 P O Box 13053, Cascades, 3202 thambud@kznwildlife.com

Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife Mr D Wieners Dominic 033 845 1455 845 1499 P O Box 13053 1 Peter Brown Drive QEP Montrose Cascades 3202 wienersd@kznwildlife.com

GIBB (Pty) Ltd Ms K de Jong Katherine 031 267 8560 266 3310 083 768 1325 P O Box 1365 Second Floor, IBM House Westville 3630 kdejong@gibb.co.za

GIBB (Pty) Ltd Ms G Fechter Gisela 031 267 8560 266 3310 083 768 1325 P O Box 1365 Second Floor, IBM House Westville 3630 gfechter@gibb.co.za

Guy Nicolson Consulting cc Mr G Nicolson Guy 031 764 2515 764 2515 082 772 9941 guyn@saol.com
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Islamic Trust  (Cemetery) Dr M Khan 039 682 0430 682 0430 084 786 4644 P.O.Box 387 51 Bazley Street Port Shepstone 4240 mkhan@saol.com

Jeffares & Green (Pty) Ltd Ms M Huson Marguerite 031 209 8642 209 4936 P O Box 37378, Overport, Dbn, 4067
3rd Floor, Overport City, 430 
Ridge Road

Durban 4001 husonm@jgi.co.za

Kantey and Templer Ms S Fernandes Sarah 032 266 6535 266 5786  071 851 6976 
P O Box 1621
  

Wandsbeck 3631 sarahf@dbn.kanteys.co.za

Private Mr A Alex Jeffrey 031 3043676 3012876 828384002 3rd Floor North Wing, 6 Durban Club Place Durban 4001 alex.jeffrey@law.co.za

Private L Anthony Lauren laurena@dbn.caxton.co.za

Private Mr G Gavin Gow 031 5611011 5611059 PO Box 610 Umhlanga Rocks 4320 grg@gavingow.co.za

Private Mr B Martin Brendan 031 207 8009 207 8339 082 3365 409
4 Arcadia Park, 23 Arcadia Road, 
Overport

Durban marketing@voper.co.za

Private  Mr B Treyvcllan Barry 031 567 2882 569 2939 071 9950 606 2 Azure Terrace, La Lucia Durban 4022 barryvt@telkomsa.net

Private Property Mr E Haffajee Essop 032 533 0766 083 271 5286 2A Ireland Street Verulam

Sivest Michelle 031 581 1500 566 2371 michellen@sivest.co.za

The Mercury Mr T  Carnie Tony 031 3082314 3082333 827817904 18 Osborne St, Greyville 4001

uMgeni Estuary  Conservation Mrs M Burger Margaret 031 573 1054 573 1053 083 6305 380 P O Box 546 Durban 4000 margaret@burgerip.co.za

uMgeni Estuary  Conservation Mr W Fereday William 031 563 8526 076 8713333 236 Buttery Road Durban North 4000 feredays@telkomsa.net

uMgeni Estuary  Conservation Miss FA
Frederike 
Artenis

Liasides 031 207 1437 208 0034 084 5635 564 P O Box 70216 Overport Durban 4067 liasides@telkomsa.net

uMgeni Estuary  Conservation Mr D Goodes Dudley 031 563 1972 563 1972 75 Riverglades, 15 Soofie Saheb Drive, Durban North 4091 goodes@absamail.co.za

uMgeni Estuary  Conservation Ms R Harrison Rosemary 073 8835 901 P O Box 883 Hyper-by-the sea Durban 4053 rosemary@ecoimvelo.com

Umlando Mr G Anderson Gavin 035 5958485 5958485 083 658 5362 PO Box 491 Mkuze 3965 umlando@telkomsa.net

WENDY FORSE & ASSOCIATES planning & 
development consultant

035 340 2586 340 2586 082 722 3333 PO Box 611 Mtunzini 3867 twiga@iafrica.com
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WESSA Ms B McKelvey Bianca 035 975 2147 083 9814 814 PO Box 343 Pennington 4184 conservation@wessakzn.org.za

WESSA Ms C Schwegman Carolyn 035 975 2147 083 9814 814 PO Box 343 Pennington 4184 afromatz@telkomsa.net


